
Thursday, April 24
7.30 Dad and Dave
7.43. The Hawke’s Bay Hit Parade3.15 Paul Temple and the Van Dyke Af:fair (BBC)
ly Band Music
9.30 Professional Boxing: N.Z. Welter-Weight Title Bout-Noel Fitzwater (Has-tings) v. Tommy Rudolph (Auckland)(From Hastings Municipal Theatre)10.30 Close down

2 Pp NEW PLYMOUTH1370 ke. 219 m.
7. Op.m. Concert Session7.30 BBC Feature
8.30 Stepmother
8. 5 McGlusky the Filibuster
10. 0 Close down

QXOA oo teeBon
7. 0 am. Breakfast Session
° Weather Report
5. Oo Homemakers’ News and Views
9.15 My True Story8.30 Limelight and Shadow
98.45 Indian Summer10. O Close down
6.20 p.m. Popular Vocalists
6.45 Above Suspicion
7. 0 Music in Latin American Style7.15 Sporting Roundup (Dave Strachan)
7.30 Hugo Winterhalter’s Orchestra7. Accordion Capers
8. 0 Talk for Farmers: Observations onCheviot Wool, by K. O. Watt
8.15 Listeners’ Requests10. O Now It Can Be Told
10:30 Close down

QXKN 3f05e oo
7.

OQ
am. Breakfast Session

7.30 District Weather Forecast
®. 0 Shopping with Mary9.15 A Tree Grows in Brooklyn8.30 Christian Merlowe’s Daughter9.46 Nelson Housewives’ Quiz ¢Studio)10. 0 Close down
5.30 p.m.. Old Songs, New Performers
6.45 The Crosby Story7.0 Crazy Dance. Tunes
7.16 Gardening Session (Thomas Waugh)7.30 Light Instrumental and Ballad Con-
cert ;

8.0 Rural Broadcast8.15 Latest and Lightest8.45 Composed by Richard Tauber9.4 Emanuel Feuermann -(’cello)Polonaise Brillante, Op. 3 ChopinBenno Moisetwitsch (piano)
, Scherzo ("A Midsummer © Night’s, Dream") MendelssohnThe Philharmonia Chamber Orehestra
conducted by Walter Susskind, withMax Gilbert (viola) r2

Italian Serenade Wolf
Vitya Vronsky and Victor Babin (two
pianos)How Fair This Spot
Fioods of Spring Rachmaninoff
8.30 Play: The Rivals, by R. B. Sheri-dan (NZBS)
10.30 Close down

SY, CHRISTCHURCH690 kc. 434m.
7.58 a.m. Canterbury Weather Forecast
9. 4 Light Concert
9.30 Popular Selections from Opera
9.45 L’Arlesienne Suite No. 1 Bizet10. 0 Mainly for Women: poten d Club;Frenchman’s. Creek
10.30 Devotional Serviceer Music While You. Work11.1 Songs from "Gay’s the Word"
11.3 H. Robinson Cleaver at the Organ
114 Sidney Torch Orchestra
12. 0 Lunch Music
2. Op.m. Mainly for Women: South tothe Border, by Guy Young (NZBS);HomeScience Talk: Where Does It Come
From?
2.30 Music While You Work3. 0 CLASSICAL HOUR: HaydnThe World on the Moon «
*Cello Concerto in D
Symphony No. 88 in G
4. 0 Tunes for Two
4.15 Piano Time
4.30 Comedy Corner
4.45 Light Listening5.15 Children’s Session: Rainbow Man
and Jennifer
5.45 What’s in the Name? Venutu andthe Rainbow Names6.0 Listeners’ Requests
7.15 A talk on Wheat Breeds, by L. G.
Copp, of the Crop Research Division,
D.S.LR,
7.34 Dad and Dave7.45 Songs by Franz Grothe8. 0 Fanfare: Martin Winiata and Coral
Cummins (Studio)
8.20 Short Story: Tongue-Tried, byAllan B. Crawford (NZBS)
8.34 Andre Kostelanetz Orchestra
8.44 The Joys of Motoring9.30 Ear) Hines
9.45 The Flip Phillips Quartet10. 0 Jazz Club, U.S.A. (VOA)10.30 Close down

3) r CS 960 ke. 312m.
O p.m. Concert Hour
e. o Dinner Music
7. 0 Early. Keyboard MusicLes Folies Francaises ou les Dominos

CouperinConcerto in D Vivaldi-Baeh
Sonata in E (Cortege)
Sonata in E (Les Adieux) Scarlatti
7.28 Sympliony No. 25 in G Minor

Mozart
The Pro Musica Chamber Orchestra con-ducted by Otto Klemperer
7.45 Bligh of the Bounty (BBC)8.15 Edward Elgar
Wand of Youth Suite, No. 1, Op. 1AThe Liverpool Philharmonic Orchestraconducted by Sir Malcolm SargentWand of Youth Suite No. 2, Op. 1BThe London Philharmonic Orchestra

8.47 The String Quartet
Quartet No. t in G Bax
The Griller String Quartet
9.15 Songs of a Wandering Fellow

Mahler
Eugenia Kareska (contralto), with theLondon Philharmonie Orchestra
9.32 Symphony No. 7 in E Bruckner
The Concertgebouw Orchestra of Am-sterdam conducted by Eduard vanBeinum
10.30 Close down

KS 1160 ke. 258 m,
7. Oam. Tunes for Toast
9. 0 Good Morning, Ladies9.15 River Town
9.30 Indian Summer
9.45 Reserved10. 0 Close down
. 6.30 p.m. Music for the Tea Table
6.45 The Green Years7. 0 Vocal Interlude7.15 The Strange House of Jeffrey Mar-lowe
7.30 From the Light Orchestras7.45 Vintage Vocals8.5 H.S.A. Review
8.10 Listeners’ Requests9.30 Frenchman’s Creek
10. 0 From Bicker to Blue Anchor (BBC)10.15 Tunes We All Know
10.30 Close down

5) Y ZA 920 ke. 326m.
9. 3am. Bands and Ballads
9.45 Morning Star: Yehudi Menuhin10. 0 Devotional Service10.18 Stepmother10.30 Music While You Work44. 0 Concert Memories11.30 In Lighter Mood12. 0 Lunch Music2. Op.m. Popular Song Writers: Car!
Sigman2.30 Sydney Notebook: Wide OpenSpaces, by Ngita Woodhouse (NZBS)
2.45 Classical MusicSuite: The Three Cornered Hat Falla
Rapsodia Sinfonica- ; Turina
*Cello Concerto in A Minor Saint-SaensOn the Steppes of Central Asia

Borodin30 =Musie While You Work
0 Three Generations12 With a Smile and a SongPPO

4.45 Hear Who’s Here5. 0 Children’s Session: Radio Circle
Requests
5.45 Sports Review
6. 9 Dad and Dave
6.12 The Jack Smith Show (V.OA)7.15 The Story of the Christian Church:New Awakenings, by Ernest © Payne,Senior Tutor, Regent’s Park College,Oxford (BBC)7.30 Musical Quiz8.0 The Day Set Apart: The Remem-brance of Anzac Day (NZBS) ;8.45 Fashions in Melody: Naney Harrie(piano) (NZBS)
9.30 Canadian Artists: John Newmark
(piano), Mildred Goodman (violin) andPearl Rosemarin (cello)Trio in D Haydn
Trio in E, agi Mozart

(CBC)10. 0 Citizens of the World: The Storyof Unni Nayar (UN dio)10.15 The Benny Goodntan Quartet10.30 Close down

GIYLLN reoKe. 384m9. 4am. Morning Proms
9.30 Music While You Work
10.10 Organ Interlude
10.20 Devotional Service
10.38 -Queens of Song11. 0 Topics for Women: Political Ten-
sions, one of the subjects diseussed atthe Pan-Pacific Women’s Conference.

(NZBS)
11.35 Morning Star: Parry Jones12. 0 Lunpeh Music
2. Op.m. Music from the Ballet
2.30 Music While You Work
3. 0 Comedy Corner
3.15 Scottish sessior

3.30. CLASSICAL HOUR:
Overture: Amid Nature DvorakThird Suite of Ancient Airs and Dancesfor Lute RespighiGood Friday Music (Parsifal) Wagner4.30 The Deep River Boys

4.45 Hawaiian Harmony5. 0 Tea Table Tunes
| 5.30 Children’s Session|6. 0 Produce Market Report6.2 sand Music
NG it) Results from the Toko Sheep DogTrials
|
7.15 The Garden Club, with J, Passmore
7.30 The World of Opera
18. 0 Play: A Piece of China, by Con-rad Carter (NZBS)8.29 London Studio MelodiesEric Robinson’s Orchestra with Gwen
Catley (BBC)
9.30 Come Into the Parlour (BBC)10. 0 The BBC Theatre Orchestra
10.30 Close down

ZHVC, DUNEDIN
) 900 ke. 333m,
Op.m. Concert Hour

|
6. 0 Dinner Musie

ae

a Moura Lympany (piano) and theNational Symphony Orchestra of Eng-land
|

Capriccio Brilliante MendelssohnConcerto No. 1 in E Flat Liszt
| 7.30 Book Shop (NZBS)
|
7.50 News from the City Library, by/ A. G. W. Dunningham, Dunedin CityLibrarian . (Studio)
be 0 University of Otago Trio: GladysVincent (violin), Francis Bate (’cello)
:
and Maurice Till ¢piano)Trio in F Minor, Op. 65 Dvorak

; (Studio)8.40 Ring Up the Cut§ain: Excerpts from| the opera "Hugh the Drover," by VaughanWilliams, with Joyce Gartside (soprano),Mary Jarred (contralto), Webster Booth(tenor) and others (BBC)
(Repeat broadcast from 4YA on Sunday: at 2.0)
9.38 The BBC Symphony Orchestra con-ducted by Sir Adrian Boult
Enigma Variations, Op, 36 Elgar10. 6. British Masterpieces: The English

|
Country House, a talk by Victoria Sacksville-West (BBC) 3!

10.30 Close downQD BUNEDN
6. Op.m. Teatime Tunes6.30 Presbyterian Hour7.15 Table Tennis News7.30 Cowboy Roundup8.15 Listeners’ Requests
9.45 Swing Session10.30 Close down

CHYPZZ, TASERGARGILL
9.
vol sa
This Week’s Composer: Mendelsasohn

10. 0 Devotional Service10.18 My Son Tom
10.30 Music While You Work
11. 0 Women at Home: Home ScienceTalk: Where Do Tea and Coffee comeFrom?; and Housewives’ Choice11.30 Recital for Three12. 0 Lunch Music
2. O p.m. Bottle Castle
2.15 Concert:
Sinfonia in B Flat J. C. BachPrelude to Act 1, "Tristan and Isolde’?

WagnerBallet Suite: Gayaneh Khachaturian3.0 Songtime: Yvonne Printemps3.15 The Music of Manhattan3.30 Hospital Session
4. 0 Latin American "Tunes4.15 Hill Billy Roundup4.30 Sidney Torch Orchestra, and Rob-ert Wilson
5. 0 Children’s Hour: Time for Juniors,and Cub Night

,

5.30 Ballroom Orchestras and Frank Sin-atra Bt6. 0 Anne of Green Gables (fnal broad-stcas
6.12 N.Z, Artists on Record
7 fe) After Dinner Music
7.30 Variety Magazine8. 0 Oscar Hammerstein f

8.30 Thoughts from Retirement,.by WwiH. Graham (NZBS) rt
8.45 Music for You: Coral Cummins andthe Bob Bradford Quartet (NZBS) 4

9.30 Fredetick Grinke (violin) and JohnIreland (piano) ‘

Sonata No. 1 in D Minor Ireland10. 0 ity Lombardo and his Orchestra"10.145 Frank de Vol and bis Orchestra10.30 Close down
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White Just 4 swish or two ef Reckitt' $ Blue ia

things the final rinsing water prevents linensneed turning that dingy yellow colour: AlI
white clothes retain that dazzling Snow-

Blue white sparkle every housewife admires:
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